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u Company details

Companymber [0 [1 |2 [0 [2[7]6]0

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | A & J. Fabtech Limited

bold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Philip Edward

Surmame Pierce

E Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| Minerva

Street | 29 East Parade

Post town Eeeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

Postcode Lfsfif [sfrls[

Country ‘

ﬂ Administrator’s name ©

Fuli forename(s) Paul © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surmame Whitwam another administrator.

H Administrator’s address ®

Building name/number ’ Minerva 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l 29 East Parade another administrator.

Post town | Leeds

County/Region ‘ Yorkshire

Postcode Cisli| Is[pls

Country I
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From date

To date

Period of progress report
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Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

x %

Signature date

ofy [ Blolile
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Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

comactnane . Richard Marchinton

@ Where to send

Company name FRP Advisory LLP

Address

Minerva
29 East Parade

| Post town Leeds
County/Region Yorkshire

== [UIs[i[ [s[Pls]

Country

|Dx

0113 831 3555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

[ Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O Yeu have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




A. & J. Fabtech Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Freehold Land & Property

1,720,000.00

Statement From 07/03/2019 From 07/03/2019
of Affairs To 06/09/2019 To 06/09/2019
£ £ £

SECURED ASSETS

1,720,000.00

1,720,000.00

1,720,000.00

COSTS OF REALISATION

Heat & Light 5,783.43 5,783.43
Legal Fees 10,189.00 10,189.00
Agents Disbursements 2,406.00 2,406.00
IPT payable on Property Insurance 756.00 756,00
Site Security 10,080.50 10,080.50
Property Insurance 6,300.00 6,300.00

(35,514.93) (35,514.93)

SECURED CREDITORS
Barclays Bank PLC

1,132,132.88

1,132,132.88

{1,132,132.88)

(1,132,132.88)

ASSET REALISATIONS

Plant & Machinery 152,127.00 152,127.00
Furniture & Equipment 75.00 75.00
Stock/WIP 3,000.00 3,000.00
Book Debts 176,414.53 176,414.53
Occupation Fee 7,500.00 7,500.00
Sundry Refund 216.03 216.03
Corporation Tax Refund 36,531.50 36,531.50
Bank Interest Gross 315.91 315.91

376,179.97 376,179.97

COST OF REALISATIONS

Administrators' pre-appcintment expe 39,063.00 39,063.00
Agents Disbursements 8,696.70 8,696.70
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 11,875.00 11,875.00
Legal Fees - Post Administration 12,433.25 12,433.25
Legal Fees - Pre-Administraticn 4,946.00 4,946.00
Legal Disbursements 260.50 260.50
Utilities {330.78) (330.78)
Quantity Surveyor Costs 3,950.00 3,950.00
Close Brothers Asset Finance 2,000.00 2,000.00
Storage Costs 12.20 12.20
Debt Colliection Fees 7,355.51 7,355.51
Bank Charges - Floating 5.60 5.60
IPT on Insurance Faid 333.38 333.38
Insurance of Floating Charge Assets 2,778.16 2,778.16

(93,378.52)

(93,378.52)

835,153.64 835,153.64

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 21,661.97
IB Current Floating 845,042.38
Trade Creditors (189.31)
Vat Payable - Floating {31,361.40)
835,153.64

b

Phillp Edward Pierce

RIBORP ARG

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10
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In accardance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O

Insolvency (England &

&

welsitues2016. - Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House
For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse
u Company details

Company number ’—0-’1—r2_ WFFEW

Company name in full ‘A. & J. Fabtech Limited

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name

Full forenamel(s) Philip Edward

Surname Pierce

Administrator’s address

Building name/number } Minerva

Street | 29 East Parade

Post town | Leeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

Postcode [Lls[1] [sTplsT

Country

E Administrator’s name ©

Full forenamef(s) Paul © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Whitwam another administrator.

E Administrator’s address @

Building name/number | Minerva © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street [ 29 East Parade another administrator.

Post town ‘ Leeds

County/Region , Yorkshire

e L ls 1] Tslpls

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
l7 B3 [2fof1fs
e 6% Mlofile

7|

Progress report

 attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

x %
d

oly [ifo Plolle

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

ETresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

comactna™ - Richard Marchinton

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdViSOrV LLP

Ackdress Minerva

|
|
| 29 East Parade
|
|

Post town

Leeds

couned®n Y orkshire

== Juisi] [s[P[s]

Country

Inx

Telephone

0113 831 3555

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies Bouse

04/17 Version 10




A. & ). Fabtech Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/03/2019 From 07/03/2019
of Affairs To 06/09/2019 To 06/09/2019
£ £
SECURED ASSETS

Freehold Land & Property 1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00
1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00

COSTS OF REALISATION
Heat & Light 5,783.43 5,783.43
Legal Fees 10,189.00 10,189.00
Agents Disbursements 2,406.00 2,406.00
IPT payable on Property Insurance 756.00 756.00
Site Security 10,080.50 10,080.50
Property Insurance 6,300.00 6,300.00
(35,514.93) (35,514.93)

Page 1 of 1

SECURED CREDITORS
Barclays Bank PLC

ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery
Furniture & Equipment
Stock/WIP
Book Debts
Occupation Fee
Sundry Refund
Corporation Tax Refund
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' pre-appointment expe
Agents Disbursements
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)

Legal Fees - Post Administration
Legal Fees - Pre-Administration
Legal Disbursements

Utilities

Quantity Surveyor Costs

Close Brothers Asset Finance
Storage Costs

Debt Collection Fees

Bank Charges - Floating

IPT on Insurance Paid
Insurance of Floating Charge Assets

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating
1B Current Floating
Trade Creditors
Vat Payable - Floating

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

1,132,132.88

1,132,132.88

(1,132,132.88)

(1,132,132.88)

152,127.00 152,127.00
75.00 75.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
176,414.53 176,414.53
7,500.00 7,500.00
216.03 216.03
36,531.50 36,531.50
315.91 315.91
376,179.97 376,179.97
39,063.00 39,063.00
8,696.70 8,696.70
11,875.00 11,875.00
12,433.25 12,433.25
4,946.00 4,946.00
260.50 260.50
(330.78) (330.78)
3,950.00 3,950.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
12.20 12.20
7,355.51 7,355.51
5.60 5.60
333.38 333.38
2,778.16 2,778.16
(93,378.52) (93,378.52)
835,153.64 835,153.64
21,661.97

845,042.38

(189.31)

(31,361.40)

835,153.64

A

Philip Edward Pierce

kT AT
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A. & J. Fabtech Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/03/2019 From 07/03/2019
of Affairs To 06/09/2019 To 06/09/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land & Property 1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00
1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Heat & Light 5,783.43 5,783.43
Legal Fees 10,189.00 10,189.00
Agents Disbursements 2,406.00 2,406.00
IPT payable on Property Insurance 756.00 756.00
Site Security 10,080.50 10,080.50
Property Insurance 6,300.00 6,300.00
{35,514.93) {35,514.93)
SECURED CREDITORS
Barclays Bank PLC 1,132,132.88 1,132,132.88
(1,132,132.88) (1,132,132.88)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 152,127.00 152,127.00
Furniture & Equipment 75.00 75.00
Stock/WIP 3,000.00 3,000.00
Book Debts 176,414.53 176,414.53
Occupation Fee 7,500.00 7,500.00
Sundry Refund 216.03 216.03
Corporation Tax Refund 36,531.50 36,531.50
Bank Interest Gross 315.91 315.91
376,179.97 376,179.97
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators’ pre-appointment expe 39,063.00 39,063.00
Agents Disbursements 8,696.70 8,696.70
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 11,875.00 11,875.00
Legal Fees - Post Administration 12,433.25 12,433.25
Legal Fees - Pre-Administration 4,946.00 4,946.00
Legal Disbursements 260.50 260.50
Utilities (330.78) {330.78)
Quantity Surveyor Costs 3,950.00 3,950.00
Close Brothers Asset Finance 2,000.00 2,000.00
Storage Costs 12.20 12.20
Debt Collection Fees 7,355.51 7,355.51
Bank Charges - Floating 5.60 5.60
IPT on Insurance Paid 333.38 333.38
Insurance of Floating Charge Assets 2,778.16 2,778.16
(93,378.52) (93,378.52)
835,153.64 835,153.64
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 21,661.97
1B Current Fioating 845,042.38
Trade Creditors (189.31)
Vat Payable - Floating (31,361.40)
835,153.64
4
Philip Edward Pierce
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